



# THE ROTARY CLUB OF BUFFALO GROVE

## BILL REID – BUFFALO GROVE COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD

The Rotary Club of Buffalo Grove is truly honored to be presenting the 2016 Bill Reid – Buffalo Grove Community Service Award. There are many unsung heroes in our community who could and should be recognized and honored for their long-term commitment to Buffalo Grove. The late Bill Reid, long time Village Trustee, and to many, Mr. Buffalo Grove, was a charter member of the Rotary Club of Buffalo Grove.

We need your help identifying and nominating those very special and valuable long-term community contributors, whose efforts have resulted in the enhancement, betterment and improved spirit of the Buffalo Grove community. If you know of such an individual whose outstanding volunteer efforts have been measurably involved in continuous community service endeavors of a substantial nature and duration, let us know by completing and returning a nomination form.

Nominations must be received by June 1, 2016. Please e-mail, send or deliver a completed form to: <u>gsleigh@gmail.com</u> or Sleigh Family Chiropractic, 3285 North Arlington Heights Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004, Attn: Dr. Quintin Sleigh, Committee Chairperson. **Attach a written summary of the nominee's Buffalo Grove community service activities, and any other supporting letters, statements or documentation to support your nomination. Remember to also secure a written "second" to your nomination before submitting the form.** 

The award recognition will include a public ceremony with presentation of recognition plaque, a \$500 contribution to the charity of the award recipient's choice (must be a qualified 501 (c) (3) charitable organization and/or recognized organization) in recipient's name, and a \$500 contribution in recipient's name to the Rotary Foundation. The recipient's name will also be inscribed on the permanent award recognition plaque located in the Buffalo Grove Village Hall. **The presentation of the award will occur on July 4, 2016 at the Rotary Village Green Concert.** 

Help us by nominating a candidate for the annual Bill Reid – Buffalo Grove Community Service Award today. The nomination must be received by June 1, 2016. Please e-mail or send to: <u>gsleigh@gmail.com</u> or Sleigh Family Chiropractic, 3285 North Arlington Heights Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004, Attn: Dr. Quintin Sleigh, Committee Chairperson.

### AWARD NOMINEE INFORMATION

Name of Candidate:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	E-mail:		

Continue on other side



#### **BILL REID – BUFFALO GROVE COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD**

NOMINATION FORM TO BE RETURNED BEFORE JUNE 1, 2016 TO: SLEIGH FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC, 3285 NORTH ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004, ATTENTION: DR. QUINTIN SLEIGH, COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON OR VIA E-MAIL TO: QSLEIGH@GMAIL.COM.

#### NOMINATOR INFORMATION

Nominator's Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	E-mail:	

ATTACH A SUMMARY OF THE NOMINEE'S BUFFALO GROVE COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITES, AND ANY OTHER LETTERS, STATEMENTS OR DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF THIS NOMINATION.

TO BE CONSIDERED, THE NOMIATION MUST HAVE A SECOND FROM ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, OTHER THAN YOURSELF OR A MEMBER OF YOUR FAMILY. THIS PERSON MAY BE CONTACTED TO VERIFY THE SCOPE AND EXTENT OF THE NOMINEE'S VOLUNTEER COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES.

#### NOMINATOR INFORMATION SECOND'S INFORMATION

Second's Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	E-mail:		

THE "SECOND" IS ENCOURAGED TO SUBMIT HIS/HER OWN DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF THE NOMINEE